People's Sant 4185 Kerletian Street.2nd Floor Bellinghar. WA 98226 LOAN NO. 5021202-401 SPACE ABOVE THE LINE FOR RECORDERS USE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST POR VALUE RECEIVED, bit underginde hereby grants, assigns and transfers to POR VALUE RECEIVED, bit underginde hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Provide difference of the share of the shar	- -	
10/9/2001 Page 1 of 1 12:00 10/9/2001 Page 1 of 1		
Poople's Bank 4183 Minci dian Street, 2nd Floor Belling and, Street, 2nd Floor Belling and, Wassed diana Street, 2nd Floor Belling and, Stear Street, 2nd Floor Principal Restreet and Street, 2nd Floor Principal Restreet and Street diana Street and Street Street Street and Street Street Street and Street Stree	and the second	
Peoples Bank 4183 Meridian Street 2nd Floor Bellingham WA 98226 LOAN NO. 5021202-401 INDERFEDENCE STATE OF PAGE 1202 INDERFEDENCE STATE OF PAGE 1202 STATE OF WALKER RECEIVED, be inderinged hereby grants, assigns and transfere to Principal Residential Mortgage. Inc. An Iowa Corporation whose address 710 High Street. Des Molines, IA State 70000 and Comparison whose address 710 High Street. Des Molines, IA State 7000 and Common under the Sharon Grishman-King. Charactes, or their successors in trust, under the Sharon Grishman-King. Charactes, or their successors in trust, under the Sharon Grishman-King. Charactes, or their successors in trust, under the Sharon Grishman-King. Charactes, or their successors in trust, under the Sharon Grishman-King. Charactes, or their successors in trust, under the Sharon Grishman-King. Charactes, or their successors in trust, under the Sharon Grishman-King. Charactes, or their successors in trust, under the Sharon Grishman-King. Charactes, and John State Sharon Grishman-King. Charactes as the State 12000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500	After Recorded Mail To:	
A 193 M C. 1917 CONSUME MESSAGE CONTRACT OF THE AND	the set of	10/9/2001 Page 1 of 1 12:00:21P
LOAN NO. 5021292-401 PROCEED OF TRUST SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the underside thereby grants, assigns and transfers to Principal Residential Microary Loss Moines, IA 50392-0720 albendiate lineses under the organization of the solution of the solutio	4183 Meridian Street,2nd Floo	pr
PCH VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Principal Residential Mortsage. Inc. An Towa Corporation whose address is 711 High Street. Des Moines. IA 50392-0720 albeneficial integet under durch Tade durch Ture durch of 9/26/01 w Maxwell Clark King and Sharon Grisham-King. Co-Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the Sharon Grisham-King Living Trust, dated November 9, 2000 and Grentor, to Land Title of Skagit County recorded on 09/28/01 and recorded in Book/Value No. Skagit County Records, Stato O'Washington on real estate legaly described as follows: LOT 127. TREVISED MAR OF SURVEY oF SHELTER BAR DIV. 2. TRIBAL AND ALLOTTED LANDS OF SWINOMISH' NOLAN RESERVATIONT, AS RECORDED IN Volume 43 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. PAGE 833, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY OF STRUCT IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT. STATE OF WASHINGTON. SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT. STATE OF WASHINGTON. TAXPARCELNO: 5100-002-127-0007/184124 TAXPARCELNO: 5100-002-1000000000000000000000000000000	LOAN NO. 5021202-401	V 4 8 d · 11
<pre>Principal Residential Mortgage. Inc. An Lowa Corporation whose address is 711 High Street. Des Noires. IA 50392-0720 albenchaalmores under hat enfan Deed (Trust dated 09/20/01 by Maxwell Clark King and Sharon Grisham-King. Co-Irustees. or their successors in trust, under the Sharon Grisham-King Living Trust, dated November 9, 2000 and Granton, to Land Title of Skasit (County any amendments therefore recorded on 09/28/01 Trustee, and recorded in Book/Volume No.</pre>	ASSIGNMENT	F OF DEED OF TRUST
<pre>mbose address is 711 High Street. Des Moires. IA 50392-0720 alloendical interest under that certain Dead of Trust dated 09/20/01</pre>	FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, as	ssigns and transfers to
all beneficial interest under that central Deedod True dated 09/20/01		•
<pre>under the Sharon Grisham-King Living Trust, dated November 9, 2000 and , Grantor, to Land Title of Skagit County recorded on 09/28/01 and recorded in BookVolume No. Degic(s) as Document No. 200109280005 Skagit County Records, Stato Washington on real-state legally described as follows: LOT 127. "REVISED NAP OF SURVEY OF SHELTER BAY DIV. 2. TRIBAL AND ALLOTTED LANDS OF SWINOMISH (INDIAN RESERVATION", AS RECORDED IN VDLUME 43 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. PAGE B33, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT. STATE OF WASHINGTON.</pre>	all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated	09/20/01 , executed
TAX PARCEL NO: 5100-002-127-0000/L84124 TAX PARCEL NO: 5100-002-127-0000/L84124 TAX PARCEL NO: 5100-002-127-0000/L84124 TAX PARCEL NO: 5100-002-127-0000/L84124 TAX PARCEL NO: 5100-002-127-0000/L84124 TOGETHER with the note or notes therein deverse or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accure under with or or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accure under with or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accure under with any or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accure under with any or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accure under with any or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accure under with any or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accure under with any or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accure under with any or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accure under with any or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accure under with any or to accure under with a second or to accure under with any or to accure under with a second or to accure under wit	by Maxwell Clark King and Sharon Grisham-Ki under the Sharon Grisham-King Livir	ing, Co-Trustees, or their successors in trust , ng Trust, dated November 9, 2000 and _{Grantor.}
and recorded in BookVolume No. Sk a git County Records, State of Washington on real estate legally described as follows: LOT 127. "REVISED MAR OF SWINOWISH TINDIAN RESERVATION", AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 43 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. PAGE 833, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT. STATE OF WASHINGTON. TAX PARCEL NO: 5100-002-127-0000/L84124 TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accuse under set Und of the set of the set of Washington TATE OF WASHINGTON ON 97.28/01 Winness STATE OF WASHINGTON ON 97.28/01 STATE OF WASHINGTON ON 97.28/01 Winness STATE OF WASHINGTON ON 97.28/01 STATE OF WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON ON 97.28/01 STATE OF WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON STA		
LOT 127. "REVISED MAP OF SURVEY OF SHELTER BAY DIV. 2. TRIBAL AND ALLOTTED LANDS OF SWINOMISH INDIAN RESERVATION". AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 43 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. PAGE 833. RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT. STATE OF WASHINGTON. TAX PARCEL NO: 5100-002-127-0000/L84124 TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under synchrony of referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under synchrony of referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under synchrony of referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or notes therein described of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under synchrony of the synchrony of th		
ALLOTTED LANDS OF SWINOMISH "INDIAN RESERVATION". AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 43 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. PAGE 833, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT. STATE OF WASHINGTON. TAX PARCEL NO: 5109-002-127-0000/L84124 TOGETHER with the noise or notise thereing developing for referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued on to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued on to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued on to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued on to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued on to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and and rights accrued to accrue under referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and become due to accrue under referred to accrue under referred to accrue under referred to a second to accrue under referred to acc	Skagit County Re	ecords, State of Washington on real estate legally described as follows:
VOLUME 43 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. PAGE 833, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT. STATE OF WASHINGTON. TAX PARCEL NO: 5100-002-127-0000/L84124 TOGETHER with the note or notes therein teamplet or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued of to accrue under service or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued of to accrue under service or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued of to accrue under service of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued of to accrue under service of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued of to accrue under service of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued of to accrue under service of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued of the service of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued on the service of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued on the service of the money due and to be accrued action of the service of the money due and to the service of the money due and to the service of the service		
TAX PARCEL NO: 5100-002-127-0000/L84124 TOGETHER with the note or notes therein dearbard or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Dard of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Dard of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Dard of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Dard of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Dard of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Dard of the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued on the set of the interest of the money due and to the set of th	VOLUME 43 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS	Š. PAGE 833, RECORDS OF SKAGIT
TAX PARCEL NO: 5100-002-127-0000/L84124 TOGETHER with the note or notes therein dearbaged of Terreted to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under and based of Terreted to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under and based of Terreted to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under and based of Terreted to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under and based of Terreted to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under and based of Terreted to, the money due and to the soil County of Statest to On 9:28.01 On 9:28.01 On Mathewson		IN WITHE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein deported or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrue under set Deed of Fust DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Stragit On 9.28.01 State of Washington, before me, the Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Personally appeared Tom Mathewson		and the second
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein deprived or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Derd of FUSY. DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Stragtt On 9.23.01 Dom Mathewson COUNTY OF Stragtt Dom Mathewson		
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein departed or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Deed of Fust DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson State of WASHINGTON COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein deprived or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Derd of FUSY. DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Stragtt On 9.23.01 Dom Mathewson COUNTY OF Stragtt Dom Mathewson		
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein departed or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Deed of Fust DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson State of WASHINGTON COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson		
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein departed or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Deed of Fust DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson State of WASHINGTON COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Mathewson		
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein deported or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrue under set Deed of Fust DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Stragit On 9.28.01 State of Washington, before me, the Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Personally appeared Tom Mathewson		
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein deprived or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Deed of FUSU DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Stragtt On 9.28.01 On 9.28.01 COUNTY OF Stragtt On 9.28.01 COUNTY OF Stragtt On 9.28.01 COUNTY OF Stragtt On 9.28.01 COUNTY OF Stragtt Defore me, the Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Personally appeared Tom Mathewson		
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein deprived or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Derd of FUSY. DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Stragtt On 9.23.01 Dom Mathewson COUNTY OF Stragtt Dom Mathewson		the second se
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein deported or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrue under set Deed of Fust DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Stragit On 9.28.01 State of Washington, before me, the Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Personally appeared Tom Mathewson		and a second
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein deprived or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under set Derd of FUSY. DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Stragtt On 9.23.01 Dom Mathewson COUNTY OF Stragtt Dom Mathewson		
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein deported or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrue under set Deed of Fust DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Stragit On 9.28.01 State of Washington, before me, the Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Personally appeared Tom Mathewson		
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein deported or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrue under set Deed of Fust DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Stragit On 9.28.01 State of Washington, before me, the Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Personally appeared Tom Mathewson		in a second s
all rights accrued or to accrue under said Dard of 1054 DATED: 09/28/01 Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 What he wson State of Washington COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 Witness: State of Washington COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 What he wson State of Washington COUNTY OF S-kagit On 9.28.01 What he wson		
Witness: Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Skagit On 9.28.01 On 9.28.01 Mathewson Ss. On 9.28.01 Mathewson Ss. On 9.28.01 Mathewson Ss. On 9.28.01 Mathewson Ss. On Mathewson Ss. On 9.28.01 Mathewson Ss. On Mathewson Ss. On Mathewson Ss. On Mathewson Ss. On Mathewson Ss. On 9.28.01 Mathewson Ss. On Mathewson Ss. On 9.28.01 Mathewson	all rights accrued or to accrue under said David of proster	
Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Skagit On 9.23.01 Defore me, the Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Personally appeared Tom Mathewson	DATED: 09/28/01	PEOPLES BANK
Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF S-k a g i t On 9.23.01 What combefore me, the Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Personally appeared Tom Mathewson	E S NOTARY	10mm// 10th autor)
Witness: STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF S-k a g i t On 9.23.01 What combefore me, the Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Personally appeared Tom Mathewson		
COUNTY OF Stragit WAS () On 9.28.01 What competerer me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Personally appeared Tom Mathewson	Witness:	S
On 9.28.01 Whatcom before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Personally appeared Tom Mathewson	COUNTY OF Skagit	S)ss.
appeared Iom Mathewson	On 9.28.01 Whatcompetore me, the undersigned	ed, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Personally
υ me personauy known, who, being duly sworn by me, dig say that he/she is the Lotati Servicinα Sb/ec #'A #'1 \$ f	appeared Tom Mathewson tome personally known, who, being duly swomn by me, did sa	say that he she Loan Servicing Spectalist
of the corporation named herein which executed the within instrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate	of the corporation named herein which executed the within	instrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate
seal of said corporation; that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors and that here he asknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said	resolution of its Board of Directors and that beishe ask	ing sealed on behalf of said corporation pursuant to its by-laws or a knowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
corporation.	corporation.	String (11 m)
(OFFICIAL SEAL)	(OFFICIAL SEAL)	Notery Public for the State of Washington
My commission expires: /2·/·2003		

-